© December 2015 State Water Heaters. All Rights Reserved
www.statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
SOLID. STATE.
Page 1 of 6
SCGSS00207
Commercial Gas
Water Heaters
INTELLIGENT CONTROL SYSTEM

Maximum Feet (Meters) Maximum Feet (Meters)
One (1) 65 feet (19.8 meters) 115 feet (35 meters)
Two (2) 60 feet (18.2 meters) 110 feet (33.5 meters)
Three (3) 55 feet (16.8 meters) 105 feet (32 meters)
Four (4) 50 feet (15.2 meters) 100 feet (30.5 meters)
Five (5) 45 feet (13.7 meters) 95 feet (29 meters)
Six (6) 40 feet (12.2 meters) 90 feet (27.4 meters)
Gas Pressure Requirements
Model Number
Manifold Pressure Minimum Supply Pressure Maximum Supply Pressure
Natural Gas Propane Gas Natural Gas Propane Gas Natural Gas Propane Gas
SUF60 120NE(A) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 4.4”W.C. (1.10 kPa) 8.5”W.C. (2.12 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa)
SUF100 150NE(A) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 4.4”W.C. (1.10 kPa) 8.5”W.C. (2.12 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa)
SUF100 199NE(A) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 4.4”W.C. (1.10 kPa) 8.5”W.C. (2.12 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa)
SUF100 250NE(A) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 4.4”W.C. (1.10 kPa) 8.5”W.C. (2.12 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa)
SUF119 300NE(A) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 4.8”W.C. (1.19 kPa) 8.5”W.C. (2.12 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa)
SUF119 400NE(A) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 4.8”W.C. (1.19 kPa) 8.5”W.C. (2.12 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa)
SUF119 500NE(A) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 0”W.C. (0 kPa) 4.8”W.C. (1.19 kPa) 8.5”W.C. (2.12 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa) 14”W.C. (3.49 kPa)
Commercial Gas
Water Heaters

Commercial Gas
Water Heaters
© December 2015 State Water Heaters. All Rights Reserved
www.statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Recovery capacities are based on AHRI rated thermal efficiencies.
For ASME Construction add an “A” to the end of the model number ex: SUF60-120NE(A)
Model Number Natural Gas Propane Gas
SUF60-120NE(A) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT
SUF100-150NE(A) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT
SUF100-199NE(A) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT
SUF100-250NE(A) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT
SUF119-300NE(A) 1 1/2” NPT 1 1/2” NPT
SUF119-400NE(A) 1 1/2” NPT 1 1/2” NPT
SUF119-500NE(A) 1 1/2” NPT 1 1/2” NPT
Model Number U.S. Gallons Liters
SUF60-120NE(A) 60 227
SUF100-150NE(A) 100 379
SUF100-199NE(A) 100 379
SUF100-250NE(A) 100 379
SUF119-300NE(A) 119 450.96
SUF119-400NE(A) 119 450.96
SUF119-500NE(A) 119 450.96
FOR MORE INFORMATION ON ULTRA-FORCE™ © CONTACT: STATE WATER HEATERS 500 TENNESSEE WALTZ PARKWAY, ASHLAND CITY, TN 37015 • 800-365-0024 TOLL-FREE USA • STATEWATERHEATERS.COM
© December 2015 State Water Heaters. All Rights Reserved
www.statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page 6 of 6